customary closing conditions. Furthermore, COVA will only proceed with the Business Combination
if it will have net tangible assets of at least US$5,000,001 upon consummation of the Business
Combination (as determined in accordance with Rule3a5l-l(g)(1) of the Exchange Act (or any
successor rule)). This presentation does not take into account the Minimum Available Cash
Condition.

In each case, the pro forma share and per share information assume that the Transactions are effective
on January 1, 2021.

The historical financial statements of COVA have been translated into RMB, from COVA’s reporting
currency of United States dollars (US$) using a published exchange rates of US$1.00 to RMB6.6981, the
exchange rate set forth in the H.10 statistical release of the Federal Reserve Board on June 30, 2022.

64

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

​ ​ ​
Pro Forma Combined

(Assuming no redemptions) ​ ​
Pro Forma Combined

(Assuming Maximum redemptions) ​ ​

​ ​ ​ RMB ​ ​ US$ ​ ​ RMB ​ ​ US$ ​ ​ ​​

Balance Sheet Data as of September 30, 2022 ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
Total assets ​ ​​​ 5,733,263​​ ​ ​​ 855,954​​ ​ ​​ 3,723,833 ​​ ​ ​​ 555,954 ​​ ​
Total liabilities ​ ​​​ 3,543,888​​ ​ ​​ 529,089​​ ​ ​​ 3,543,888 ​​ ​ ​​ 529,089 ​​ ​
Total shareholders’ equity ​ ​​​ 2,189,375​​ ​ ​​ 326,865​​ ​ ​​ 179,945 ​​ ​ ​​ 26,865 ​​ ​
Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Statement of Operations Data
For the Nine Months Ended September 30,
2022 ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​

Total revenue ​ ​​​ 2,361,648​​ ​ ​​ 352,585​​ ​ ​​ 2,361,648 ​​ ​ ​​ 352,585 ​​ ​
Net loss ​ ​​​ (750,250​​ ​ ​​ (112,009​​ ​ ​​ (750,250 ​​ ​ ​​ (112,009 ​​ ​
Loss per ordinary share ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​

– Basic and diluted ​ ​​​ (2.04​​ ​ ​​ (0.30​​ ​ ​​ (2.24 ​​ ​ ​​ (0.33 ​​ ​
Weighted average number of ordinary shares

used in computing loss per ordinary share ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
– Basic and diluted ​ ​​​365,435,041​​ ​ ​​365,435,041​​ ​ ​​333,185,041 ​​ ​ ​​333,185,041 ​​ ​

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Statement of Operations Data
For the Year Ended December 31, 2021 ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​

Total revenue. ​ ​​​ 2,757,140​​ ​ ​​ 411,630​​ ​ ​​ 2,757,140 ​​ ​ ​​ 411,630 ​​ ​
Net loss ​ ​​​ (1,316,949​​ ​ ​​ (196,615​​ ​ ​​ (1,316,949 ​​ ​ ​​ (196,615 ​​ ​
Loss per ordinary share ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​

– Basic and diluted ​ ​​​ (3.59​​ ​ ​​ (0.54​​ ​ ​​ (3.94 ​​ ​ ​​ (0.59 ​​ ​
Weighted average number of ordinary shares

used in computing loss per ordinary share ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​
– Basic and diluted ​ ​​​365,435,041​​ ​ ​​365,435,041​​ ​ ​​333,185,041 ​​ ​ ​​333,185,041 ​​ ​

65

) ) ) )

) ) ) )

) ) ) )

) ) ) )

•

•

TABLE OF CONTENTS​

COMPARATIVE PER SHARE DATA

The following tables set forth the per share data of each of ECARX and COVA on a stand-alone basis
and the unaudited pro forma combined per share data for the year ended December 31, 2021 after giving
effect to the Business Combination, prepared using the assumptions below:

Assuming No Redemption: This presentation assumes that no COVA Public Shareholder exercises
redemption rights with respect to their COVA Public Shares.

Assuming Maximum Redemption: This presentation assumes that COVA Public Shareholders holding